South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 12, 2024, 09:23:08 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0268 (Rat #0046, Act #0020 of 2009) General Bill, By McConnell
Similar (H 3318)
Summary: Building code enforcement officers

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 8, TITLE 6, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BUILDING
CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, SO AS TO ESTABLISH A "SPECIAL INSPECTOR" TO PERFORM BUILDING
INSPECTIONS IN ONE OR MORE CONSTRUCTION TRADE DISCIPLINES, AND TO PROVIDE THE LICENSING
PROCEDURE TO REQUIRE AUTHORIZATION FOR PERFORMING THESE INSPECTIONS FROM THE SOUTH CAROLINA
BUILDING CODES COUNCIL AND THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION. - ratified title

01/14/09
01/14/09
01/23/09
02/11/09
02/12/09
02/17/09
02/18/09
02/19/09
02/19/09
04/02/09
04/22/09
04/22/09
04/23/09
04/30/09
05/13/09
05/20/09
05/22/09
06/01/09

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5

Referred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), Ford, S.Martin
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-26

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-118
Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-239
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled

Ratified R 46

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/20/09

Act No. 20

Page 1 of 1



