12, 2024, 09:23:08 am May

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0268 (Rat #0046, Act #0020 of 2009) General Bill, By McConnell Similar (H 3318)

Summary: Building code enforcement officers

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 8, TITLE 6, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BUILDING CODES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, SO AS TO ESTABLISH A "SPECIAL INSPECTOR" TO PERFORM BUILDING INSPECTIONS IN ONE OR MORE CONSTRUCTION TRADE DISCIPLINES, AND TO PROVIDE THE LICENSING PROCEDURE TO REQUIRE AUTHORIZATION FOR PERFORMING THESE INSPECTIONS FROM THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODES COUNCIL AND THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION. - ratified title

01/14/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
01/14/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-5
01/23/09	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), Ford, S.Martin
02/11/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-26
02/12/09		Scrivener's error corrected
02/17/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
02/18/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
02/19/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/19/09	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10
04/02/09	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-118
04/22/09	House	Amended HJ-36
04/22/09	House	Read second time HJ-40
04/23/09	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-239
04/30/09	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled
05/13/09		Ratified R 46
05/20/09		Became law without Governor's signature
05/22/09		Effective date 05/20/09
06/01/09		Act No. 20